189 04/02
Construction
� Square varistor element, leaded
� Coating: epoxy resin, flame-retardant to UL 94 V-0
� Terminals: tinned copper wire
Features
� High-EnergetiQ series Q14/Q20
� Maximum load capacity at minimum component height

Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
Ordering code VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
8/20 �s
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
Q14K130 B72214Q0131K101 130 170 8000 75 0,80
Q14K140 B72214Q0141K101 140 180 8000 80 0,80
Q14K150 B72214Q0151K101 150 200 8000 85 0,80
Q14K175 B72214Q0171K101 175 225 8000 100 0,80
Q14K210 B72214Q0211K101 210 270 8000 115 0,80
Q14K230 B72214Q0231K101 230 300 8000 130 0,80
Q14K250 B72214Q0251K101 250 320 8000 140 0,80
Q14K275 B72214Q0271K101 275 350 8000 150 0,80
Q14K300 B72214Q0301K101 300 385 8000 175 0,80
Q14K320 B72214Q0321K101 320 420 8000 185 0,80
Q20K130 B72220Q0131K101 130 170 15000 100 1,20
Q20K140 B72220Q0141K101 140 180 15000 110 1,20
Q20K150 B72220Q0151K101 150 200 15000 120 1,20
Q20K175 B72220Q0171K101 175 225 15000 135 1,20
Q20K210 B72220Q0211K101 210 270 15000 165 1,20
Q20K230 B72220Q0231K101 230 300 15000 180 1,20
Q20K250 B72220Q0251K101 250 320 15000 195 1,20
Q20K275 B72220Q0271K101 275 350 15000 215 1,20
Q20K300 B72220Q0301K101 300 385 15000 235 1,20
Q20K320 B72220Q0321K101 320 420 15000 255 1,20
EnergetiQ Series
Leaded Varistors